From,

Arunanjali Singh, Additional Civil Judge(J.D.), Court No. 26, Shahjahanpur.

To,

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge, Shahjahanpur.

Subject: A humble representation for premature transfer from District Court Shahjahanpur to District Court Jhansi.

Sir,

On the subject captioned above most respectfully the undersigned wants to submit her humble representation before the Hon'ble Court which is as follows:

- 1- This is to humbly state that undersigned got married on 20-11-2021. Her husband, Vivek Kumar Singh (District Audit Officer, Jhansi) works under the authority of state government. He tried to seek transfer on 25-06-2021 and moved application (Copy enclosed) for the same but no action was taken. In Shahjahanpur there is a single post for his office which has already been occupied.
- 2- In the coming month owing to U.P. assembly election code of conduct which will make his movement further restrained and even no leaves would be granted owing to election duty.
- In the aforesaid circumstances further with all due respect, the undersigned would humbly like to apprise the Hon'ble court that she has been diagnosed with chondromalacia patella (damage of cartilage in right knee) which requires constant care and physiotherapy for which a family member should be there with her. The undersigned parents are based at Ballia (U.P.) which is again too far from Shahjahanpur. Hence, it becomes more important for her to be transferred to the studies in this situation.

In the view of aforesaid situation and circumstances relating to marriage and knee ailment the Hon'ble court may graciously be pleased to transfer the undersigned from District Court Shahjahanpur to District Court Jhansi.

I shall ever be grateful to the Hon'ble Court for kind consideration of my humble prayer in regard thereto.

With profound regards.

Date-23-11-2021

Yours Faithfully

(Arunanjali Singh

Additional Civil Judge (J.D.)
Court No. 26, Shahjahanpur.

I.D. No.-UP3255

Attached:-

- 1- Marriage invitation card of Arunanjali Singh with Vivek Kumar Singh.
- 2- Transfer application of Vivek Kumar Singh.